

Reference	FOI-601251
Received date	06/01/2025
Response date	07/01/2025
Subject	Communications staff
Status	Full disclosure

Request summary

What is the headcount (number) of staff employed in communications, marketing, press and public affairs in your organisation?

Response

Thank you for your email and FOI request asking, 'What is the headcount (number) of staff employed in communications, marketing, press and public affairs in your organisation?'

In response to your request I can confirm that ICAI currently has 1.8 FTE staff employed in communications, marketing, press and public affairs.